Dear

ATISN 23174 - Pride Fund

Information requested

Thank you for your request to the Welsh Government for information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) received on 10 December 2024. You have requested the following regarding the Pride Fund:

- 1. The support provided by Welsh Government to each pride event in Wales for the last 4 financial years including 2024/2025 (detailing individual pride events and the financial support provided)
- 2. Scoring criteria for the allocation of Pride Funding

Our response

The information you requested is enclosed.

1) 2024/2025 we have provided the following breakdown of spend to date:

Financial Year 2024 / 2025	Amount Received
Glitter Cymru	1,500.00
Cowbridge Pride	2,000.00
Brecon Pride	1,858.50
Gisda Cyfyngedig	2,500.00
Monmouth Pride	1,498.27
Caldicot Pride	1,500.00
Flint Town Council	963.40
Together For Colwyn Bay Ltd	3,500.00

Please note however that as the financial year has not ended, not all claims have been completed and as such this does not reflect a final breakdown of spend for the financial year. Information in relation to the financial years 2021/2022 - 2023/2024 is already in the pubic domain and can be found here:

FOI release 19560: Pride funding | GOV.WALES

2) The Grassroots Pride Fund Award Process is already in the public domain and can be found here:

FOI release 18744: Grassroots Pride Fund | GOV.WALES

Next steps

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit, Welsh Government, Cathays Park, Cardiff, CF10 3NO

or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House,

Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,